08-19-1998

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)			U S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Off
		i	Atty. Docket No. 05905.0055
To the Assistant Comm	<u>issioner</u> 10079968		
Please record the atta	ached original documen	nts or	r copy thereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNME
1. Name of conveying p Hiroyuki TSUZUKI	party(ies):	2.	. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
-			Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA SEGA ENTERPRISES
Additional names(s) or	f conveying party(ies)	.	Internal Address:
attached? Yes XX			
3. Nature of conveyance	ce:		Street Address: 2-12, Haneda 1-chome
_		į	Ohta-ku, Tokyo 144-8531, Japan 💆
X Assignment			a I
	t Change of Name	1	City:State: ZIP:
Utner		-	State: ZIP:
Execution Date:	July 18, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attache
رأه	10 Q E GC		Yes XX No
	RD 8-5.98		
4. Application number	(s) or patent number(s s being filed together		h a new application
			July 18, 1998
elle checaeton date	or one apprication in	·	041) 10, 1000
A. Patent Applica	tion Nos.		B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address o	Additional numbers att f party to whom gerning document	6	. Total number of applications and patents
/1996 AGE EXAMO 00000004 021296			111/01/04
	10.00 OP		
Name: Mr. Ernest F	. Chapman		
Internal Address:			
Finnegan, Henders	on, Farabow, Garrett	_ 7.	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed
			Authorized to be charged to
			deposit account
1300 I Street, N.W			
City: Washington,			
State:	ZIP: 20005	8	. Deposit account number: 06-0916
9. Statement and sign	3 t 11 r A		
		the fo	oregoing information is true and correct
	py is a true copy of t		
Ernest F. Chapma	n Sul	4/	August 05, 1998
		natur	
wame of Person Sig	ning Sign	acur	e / Date
Name of Person Sig			Date over sheet, attachments and document

62

PATENT REEL: 9381 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

譲渡証

ここにその受領と充足性が確認された善良で価値 For good and valuable consideration, the

ある配慮の故に、文末に署名した者は、

(氏名または組織名)

株式会社セガ・エンタープライゼス

(住所)

日本国東京都大田区羽田1丁目2番12号

(以下「護護人」と呼ぶ)と、その承継人および譲 successors and assigns, the entire right, title, 受人に対して、

(発明の名称)

画像処理装置及び画像処理方法並びに記録媒体

弁護士登録番号:

した日にアメリカ合衆国特許を申請した発明のアメ Letters Patent when granted to be held by said リカ合衆国におけるすべての権利、権原および利 ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or their legal 権、ならびにその発明に対して行われるすべての特 representatives, to the full end of the term for 許申請とそれらによって得られる特許状ならびにそ which said Letters Patent may be granted, as れらの分割、再申請、継続および延長を譲渡するも fully and entirely as the same would have been のであり、さらにその利権は、当該特許状が譲受人、 継承人、さらにその譲受人らまたは彼らの法的代理 人に与えられたときに、当該特許状の全所有権をこ の譲渡が行われなかった場合に譲渡人に当該特許状態 が与えられることにより譲渡人が受けたであろう期 間の最後の日まで、完全無欠に授けられるものとす る。この書状が、申請と同時に登録されない場合は、 以下の認識情報が執行後に追加されるものとする。

シリアル・ナンパー

登録年月日:

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s.) transfer(s) and set(s) over to: Kabushiki Kaisha Sega Enterprises

having the address: 2-12, Haneda 1-chome

Ohta-ku, Tokyo 144-8531, Japan

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE"), its

and interest for the United States in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including said application, and all united States Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said という名称で知られ、以下に署名した者が以下に記interest being the entire ownership of said

> and enjoyed by assignor(s) if this assignment had not been made, the application being known by the title:

IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE, IMAGE PROCESSING METHOD AND STORAGE MEDIUM

Attorney Docket No.:

for the which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application. the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.

Filling Date

- 1. 文末に署名した者は、上記の申請、またはその 継続出願、一部継続出願、さしかえ出願、分割出願、 更新出願、再審査出願、または再発行出願、またはあ らゆる修正、抵触審査手続の延長、又はその他権原を 譲受人が確保するために必要なあらゆる文書を署名、 執行することに同意する。
- 2. 文末に署名した者は、工業所有権の保護に関す る国際条約または同様な条約のクレームまたは条項に 関連して必要となるすべての文書を署名、執行し、必 要な行為を行うことに同意する。
- 3. 文末に署名した者は、設受人に有効な米国特許 を取得させるために必要なすべての積極的な行為を実 行することに同意する。
- 4. 文末に署名した者は、アメリカ合衆国の特許庁 長官に対して、当該特許申請またはそれに基づくすべ ての分割、継続申請から生じるすべての特許状を当該 譲受人に発行するように、請願する。
- カ合衆国特許庁の規則に従って必要であり、望ましい ような識別情報をこの譲渡書に挿入する権利をフィネ ガン・ヘンダーソン・ファラポー・ガレット・ダナー 法律事務所に委任するものとする。

- I. The undersigned hereby agree(s) to sign and execute any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the preparation of said above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extension of interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto to the ASSIGNEE.
- 2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.
- 3. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.
- 4. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of patents in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting form said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said ASSIGNEE.
- 5. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the film 5. 文末に署名した者は、本状の登記に当りアメリー off Finnegan Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. the power to insert on this agreement any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

以上を確認のうえで、下記の者が下記の氏名に並んで記された日に各自、署名して本書を発効させるものである。	undersigned undersigned	VESS THERBY, executed by the on the date(s) opposite the names(s).	
98/07/18 新	757 6 7 7 1 C	Typed Name: Hiroyuki TSUZUKI	
年月日 氏名(椿杏):	Date	Typed Name	
年月日 氏名(楷書):	Date	Typed Name:	
年月日 庆名(楷字):	Date	Typed Name:	
年月日 氏名(楷書):	Date	Typed Name::	
年月日 氏名(陪審);	Date	Typed Name:	
年月日 氏名(符書):		Typed Name:	
本護渡魯はアメリカ合衆国公証人または下記に署	-	nment may be signed before a U.S. c or before at least two witnesses	
名する少なくとも2名の証人の前で署名されるもの ***	who also sign here:		
とする。	-		
98/9/18 净烟美邮紀	98/1/18	mijaho Gamoka.	
年月日 氏名(楷書):	Date	Typed Name: Miyuki Yasuoka	
198/7/18	98/7/18 Date	Loshihir Joyav Typed Name: Yoshihiro Toyac	